

ASPATRIA TOWN COUNCIL

www.AspatriaTownCouncil.co.uk

Correspondence Address: Mrs Kelly Cooper Town Clerk PO Box 222 Wigton CA7 7AW

> Tel: 07716766770 E-Mail: clerk@aspatria-tc.gov.uk

Monday 13th March 2023

NOTICE

The next meeting of Aspatria Town Council is to be held in Aspatria Methodist Church Hall on Tuesday 21st March 2023 at 6.00 p.m.

AGENDA

1.	Apologies: To receive and accept apologies	
••	and note the reasons for absence.	
2.	Mayors Announcements/Updates:	Meeting Format
3.	Declarations of Interest: Members are invited to make any declarations of Pecuniary Interest or other Registerable Interest (other than those recorded on their Notification of Pecuniary Interests or other Registerable Interests) relating to any items on the agenda.	
4.	Minutes of Aspatria Town Council Meeting held 21 st February 2023: To authorise the Chairman to sign, as a correct record, the minutes of the last Aspatria Town Council Meeting held on Tuesday 21 st February 2023.	
5.	Clerk's Report:	
	Clerk's Report: Public Participation:	
6.	•	
6.	Public Participation: Highways:	
6. 7. 8.	Public Participation: Highways: To receive for information, reports on issues relevant to the Town from County, District and Independent Councillors: 8.1 Councillor Jim Lister	Members Schedule – Feb 2023 Bank Reconciliation Bank statements – Feb 2023

11. Park F	Play:	Town Clerk
12. Town	Flowers:	
13. Carniv	/al/events:	Town Clerk
14. Christ	mas lights/date of switch on:	
15. Memo	rial plaque for miners:	
16. Monui	ment Cleaning & Brae Lamp:	
17. Parks	& Allotments:	
18. Fly-tip	ping/Rubbish:	
19. Anti-s	ocial behaviour:	
and Pub correspo received	lule of Correspondence, Notices blications: To receive a schedule of ondence, notices and publications I since the last meeting.	
21. Applica	ations for Development:	
22. Items submitted by members:		
23. Items for the next meeting:		
24. Confidential items:		
Council	xt Meeting of Aspatria Town will take place on Tuesday 18 th 23 at 6.00 p.m.	

Signed _____ Kelly Cooper - Town Clerk